on the basis of six (6) hours as a full day of service. 

Article 5 —~ Summer School 

Teachers of summer school classes shall be issued a supplemental teacher’s 
contract and shall be paid for each hour of instruction at an hourly rate based on 
their regular teacher’s contract salary divided by one hundred eighty-five (185) 
contract days, divided by six (6) hour per day. [Pursuant to IC 20-28-6-7(c) this 
provision was not bargained and has been included for informational purposes only.

Teachers that work in a teacher aide position during summer school shall be paid

[...]

Activities that 
last the entire school year shall be paid in a lump sum on or before May 30" of a 
given school year. 

Teachers who are certified by the National Board for Professional Teaching 
Standards will be eligible for a stipend in the amount of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) during each school year they are so certified. This stipend was 
bargained outside of the compensation plan in accordance with legal guidance and 
decisions issued by the Indiana Education Employment Relations Board. 

If the Superintendent determines, during a given school year, there is need for an